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Calendar of Events – CB #13 

May and June 2016 
 
Horseshoe Crab Monitoring and Tagging Project available with NYC Parks Dept.  
Contact Ellen Hartig at 212-360-1481or 646-522-8085 for available times. Schedule 
times are evening monitoring times for groups. Class trips are available to be scheduled 
for horseshoe crab tagging during the daytime high tides.   
 
 
Saturday, April 30, 2016, Healthy Kids Day, at Coney Island YMCA, 2930 West 29 
Street, 11AM-4PM. 
 
Sunday, May 1, 2016, Free Bike Helmet Program, sponsored by Councilman Treyger at 
Kaiser Park, located at West 29th and Neptune Avenue, 12-3:30PM. 
 
Sunday, May 1, 2016, Annual Spring Interfaith Celebration and Mass, sponsored by 
Brooklyn Wall of Remembrance, located at MCU Parking Lot, 2PM. 
 
Wednesday, May 4, 2016, Liberation’s Community Dinner and Dialog: Trauma and 
Impacts of Violence – Part 3, hosted by Liberation Diploma Plus High School, 2865 
West 19th Street, 5:30-8PM 
 
Saturday, May 7, 2016, Community Wide Clean-Up, sponsored by Councilman Treyger, 
for more information call 718-373-9673, 10-1:30PM. 
 
Monday, May 9, 2016, Drug Abuse Workshop, sponsored by Councilman Treyger at 
Ida G. Israel Community Health Center located at 2925 West 19th Street, 6-8PM. 
 
Wednesday, May 11, 2016, Coney Island Anti-Violence Collaborative Meeting, 
Liberation Diploma Plus High School, 2865 West 19th Street, 5:30-8PM 
 
Saturday, May 14, 2016, It’s My Estuary Day, sponsored by Making Waves, at Kaiser 
Park by Coney Island Creek, 8AM-2PM. 
 
Monday, May 16, 2016, Parks Committee Meeting, Community Board office, 1201 Surf 
Ave. 3rd floor, 7PM 
 
Tuesday, May 17, 2016, 60th Precinct Community Council Monthly Meeting, 7:30PM. 
For locations email at: 60pctcommunitycouncil@gmail.com. 
 



Wednesday, May 18, 2016, Interagency Town Hall Meeting, sponsored by Councilman 
Treyger, held at John Dewey High School located at , 6PM.  
 
Wednesday, May 18, 2016, Community Education Council 21 Monthly Meeting, 7PM. 
For location call 718-232-2161  
 
Saturday, May 21, 2016, Brooklyn Half Marathon will be finishing the race at MCU 
Parking lot at 9AM-12 noon. 
 
Wednesday, May 25, 2016, Community Board #13 General Board Meeting, Coney 
Island Hospital, 2nd Fl., 7PM. 
 
Thursday, May 26, 2016, Beach Opening, at Coney Island Boardwalk, 11AM, call office 
for more information. 
 

Memorial Day, May 30, 2016 - Community Board #13 office will be closed  
 

Wednesday, June 8, 2016, Coney Island Anti-Violence Collaborative Meeting, 
Liberation Diploma Plus High School, 2865 West 19th Street, 5:30-8PM 
 
Thursday, June 9, 2016, 30th Annual Coney Island Brooklyn Day Parade, starting at 
Stillwell Avenue and Mermaid Avenue, 12 noon. 
 
Wednesday, June 15, 2016, Community Education Council 21 Monthly Meeting, 7PM. 
For location call 718-232-2161  
 
Friday, June 17, 2016, Opening Day for the Brooklyn Cyclones, 7PM, call 718-507-
TIXX for tickets. 
 
Saturday, June 18, 2016, 34th Annual Coney Island Mermaid Parade, along Surf 
Avenue, more info call 718-372-5159, 1PM 
 
Tuesday, June 21, 2016, 60th Precinct Community Council Monthly Meeting, 7:30PM. 
For locations email at: 60pctcommunitycouncil@gmail.com. 
 
Wednesday, June 22, 2016, Community Board #13 General Board Meeting, Coney 
Island Hospital, 2nd Fl., 7PM. 
 
Sunday, June 26, 2016, Rain Barrel Giveaway, hosted by Councilman Treyger, located 
at Carey Gardens Community Center, 2315 Surf Avenue, 9- 2PM. 
 
 
 

 

Call the office at 718-266-3001 for updates and other events. 


